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Conference Announcements

The following are conferences of potential interest to readers of the Journal of Fluids and Structures

See also issue 22(2), February 2006

4th M.I.T. Conference on Computational Fluid and Solid Mechanics Focus: Fluid–Structure Interactions

12–15 June 2007; Cambridge, MA, USA

Contact: http://www.fourthmitconference.org

IFToMM World Congress

17–21 June 2007; Besanc-on, France

Contact: J.-P. Merlet; e-mail: Jean-Pierre.Merlet@sophia.inria.fr

IUTAM Symposium on Unsteady Separated Flows and their Control

18–22 June 2007; Kerkyra (Corfu), Greece

Contact: Dr Marianna Braza; e-mail: braza@imft.fr

or Kerry Hourigan; e-mail: kerry.hourigan@eng.monash.edu.au

Sixth International Symposium on Vibrations of Continuous Systems

23–27 July 2007; Lake Tahoe, CA, USA

Contact: Professor A.H. Nayfeh; e-mail: anayfeh@vt.edu or sallys@vt.edu

Symposium on Fluid–Structure Interactions and Sloshing

22–26 July 2007; San Antonio, TX, USA

Contact: Dr D. Brochard; e-mail: didier.brochard@cea.fr

Symposium on Flow-Induced Vibration – 2007

22–26 July 2007; San Antonio, TX, USA

Contact: Dr N.W. Mureithi; e-mail: njuki.mureithi@polymtl.ca

Thermal Hydraulic Phenomena and Interactions with Vessels, Piping and Components

22–26 July 2007; San Antonio, TX, USA

Contact: Dr Frederick J. Moody; e-mail: fmoody@goldrush.com

2007 International Design Engineering Technical Conferences (IDETC07)

4–7 September 2007; Las Vegas, Nevada, USA

Contact: Dr H.S. Tzou; http://www.engr.uky.edu/idetc07

Euromech Colloquium 483: Geometrically Non-linear Vibrations of Structures

5–7 September 2007; University of Porto, Portugal

Contact: Profs Pedro Ribeiro and Marco Amabili;

E-mails: pmleal@fe.up.pt; marco@me.unipr.it

9th International Conference on Flow-Induced Vibrations

30 June–3 July 2008; Prague, Czech Republic

Contact: Jaromı́r Horáček; e-mail: fiv2008@it.cas.cz
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32nd IAHR Congress

1–6 July 2007; Venice, Italy

Contact: iahr2007@corila.it

Coastal Structures 2007

2–4 July 2007; Venice, Italy

Contact: CSt07secretariat@corila.it

Hydraulic Measurements and Experimental Methods 2007

9–11 September 2007; Lake Placid, NY, USA

Contact: Dr E.A. Cowen; e-mail: eac20@cornell.edu
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